

Lily MedTech singed the Sole Distributorship Agreement with Alfresa Corporation

Lily MedTech Inc. (headquartered in Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, and led by Shiho Azuma/CEO) concluded a Sole Distributorship Agreement with Alfresa Corporation (headquartered in Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, and led by Yusuke Fukujin/President and CEO) to distribute its breast ultrasound imaging system to medical institutions nationwide.

Lily MedTech received funds from Alfresa Corporation in September 2019 and April 2020 and has been in discussions over the conclusion of the agreement. We will build a stronger relationship to expand sales of the breast ultrasound imaging system under development, and advance together toward a world without the phrase "Fight against breast cancer"

<Alfresa Corporation>

Alfresa has a social mission to deliver as much quantity of medical products as clients and patients need where and when needed with the motto of "security, safety and high quality". In Alfresa group which has the distribution platform covering the whole country, the corporation has about 180 business bases nationwide such as in Hokkaido, Tokyo, Nagoya, Osaka, Koshinetsu and Kyushu areas, and as many as 2,000 MRs and MEs actively engage in business operations to medical institutions. It also tries to make a quick response to various needs of its clients and patients flexibly with "full-line arrangement" in which almost all of medical products, inspection reagents and medical appliances and others of manufacturers home and abroad are handled and the "through quality management and safe & secured delivering system" that supports it as well as high-quality "ability to provide information" www.alfresa.co.jp